LED lenses 55,000 

Total Fiscal Year 2002 Recommendation $2,950,516 

And that to meet said appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of the 

Board of Selectmen, is authorized to sell and issue bonds or notes of the town, 

aggregating not more than Two Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Five 

Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($2,950,516.00) in principal amount, pursuant to the 

provisions of Chapter 44, Sections 7 and 8 of the Massachusetts General Laws, 

as amended, or any other applicable law. Said appropriation is contingent upon 

passage by the voters of Milton of a referendum question under Chapter 59,

[...]

received from the rental of facilities at the Senior Center for the purpose of oper- 

ation, rental, repair and maintenance of Senior Center facilities; to authorize the 

Board of Selectmen to expend money from such a revolving fund; and to deter- 

mine a limit of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) which may be expended 

from such revolving fund in the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2001. 

UNANIMOUS VOTE 

ARTICLE 30. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to appropriate 

for the twelve month period beginning July 1, 2001, for the operation, mainte-

[...]

received by the Town as Medicaid reimbursements for services provided to stu- 

dents in the Milton Public Schools for the purpose of support of the schools; to 

authorize the School Committee to expend money from such revolving fund; 

and to determine a limit of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) on the 

total amount which may be expended from such revolving fund in the fiscal year 

beginning July 1, 2001. 
VOICE VOTE 

Town Meeting Member Max Horvet made a motion which was seconded to 

have Article 56 sent back to the School Committee for further study.

[...]

March 35 1 0 4 30 $1,014,371.00 $12,228.00 

April 49 0 0 4 45 $1,040,200.00 $12,588.00 

May 90 2 1 6 81 $3,785,448.50 $45,600.00 

June ths) 3 1 1 70 $1,888,099.00 $22,806.00 

TOTALS 631 25 5 31 570 $26,962,204.50 $308,412.00 

Fees for the above permits amounting to three hundred eight thousand four 

hundred twelve dollars ($308,412.00) have been collected and paid to the Town 

Treasurer. The Board of Selectmen waived a permit fee of $13,092 for the new 

Senior Center. 

Fees for the inspections of public and private institutions amounted to one 

thousand eight hundred thirty-two dollars ($1832.00) have been collected and 

paid to the Town Treasurer. Fees for license renewals amounted to ten dollars 

($10.00), fees collected for Zoning Bylaws and Maps amounted to five hundred 

twenty dollars ($520.00) and sign application fees amounted to one hundred dol-